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expenditures on that work shown in Table 13, but the annual expenditures for 
dredging by the Department of Public Works, as shown in Table 18, are not in­
cluded in the capital accounts. In the same category are the large annual expend­
itures for the construction of improvements to harbours and rivers throughout the 
Dominion by the Department of Public Works, as shown in the same table. Other 
expenditures on more or less permanent improvements, not taken into the capital 
accounts, are included in such items as "aids to navigation" in Table 17 and 
maintenance and construction of radio stations in Table 3 of Part VII of this 
chapter. The capital values of the harbours and properties administrated by the 
National Harbours Board are shown separately in Table 15 and expenditures on 
these properties have been eliminated so far as possible from the two preceding tables. 

13.—Capital Expenditures on Canals and Marine Services, as at Mar. 31,1940 
NOTE.—Compiled from the Annual Reports of the Department of Transport. 

I tem 

During 
Year 

Ended 
Mar. 31, 

1940 

Total to 
Mar. 31, 

1940 
Item 

During 
Year 

Ended 
Mar. 31, 

1940 

Total to 
Mar. 31, 

1940 

Canals 
Nil 

$ 

4,191,756 
1,320,216 

780,997 
735,964 

13,988,600 
298,176 

1,636,029 
7,899,945 

75,907 
7,245,803 
1,334,552 

877,090 
6,143,468 
2,159,881 
1,995,143 

483,830 
1,039,896 

133,897 
648,547 

4,214,211 

Canals—concluded 
Tay Nil 

it 

it 

Cr. 373 
Cr. 270 

Nil 
it 

It 

% 

489,599 
Ste. Anne lock 

Nil 

$ 

4,191,756 
1,320,216 

780,997 
735,964 

13,988,600 
298,176 

1,636,029 
7,899,945 

75,907 
7,245,803 
1,334,552 

877,090 
6,143,468 
2,159,881 
1,995,143 

483,830 
1,039,896 

133,897 
648,547 

4,214,211 

Nil 
it 

it 

Cr. 373 
Cr. 270 

Nil 
it 

It 

1,248,947 
Chambly 

Nil 

$ 

4,191,756 
1,320,216 

780,997 
735,964 

13,988,600 
298,176 

1,636,029 
7,899,945 

75,907 
7,245,803 
1,334,552 

877,090 
6,143,468 
2,159,881 
1,995,143 

483,830 
1,039,896 

133,897 
648,547 

4,214,211 

Trent 

Nil 
it 

it 

Cr. 373 
Cr. 270 

Nil 
it 

It 

19,962,694 
St. Ours lock 

Nil 

$ 

4,191,756 
1,320,216 

780,997 
735,964 

13,988,600 
298,176 

1,636,029 
7,899,945 

75,907 
7,245,803 
1,334,552 

877,090 
6,143,468 
2,159,881 
1,995,143 

483,830 
1,039,896 

133,897 
648,547 

4,214,211 

Welland canal 

Nil 
it 

it 

Cr. 373 
Cr. 270 

Nil 
it 

It 

27,530,444 

Nil 

$ 

4,191,756 
1,320,216 

780,997 
735,964 

13,988,600 
298,176 

1,636,029 
7,899,945 

75,907 
7,245,803 
1,334,552 

877,090 
6,143,468 
2,159,881 
1,995,143 

483,830 
1,039,896 

133,897 
648,547 

4,214,211 

Welland Ship Canal 

Nil 
it 

it 

Cr. 373 
Cr. 270 

Nil 
it 

It 

131,899,610 
Lake St. Louis 

Nil 

$ 

4,191,756 
1,320,216 

780,997 
735,964 

13,988,600 
298,176 

1,636,029 
7,899,945 

75,907 
7,245,803 
1,334,552 

877,090 
6,143,468 
2,159,881 
1,995,143 

483,830 
1,039,896 

133,897 
648,547 

4,214,211 

Sault Ste. Marie 

Nil 
it 

it 

Cr. 373 
Cr. 270 

Nil 
it 

It 

4,935,809 
Beauharnois 

Nil 

$ 

4,191,756 
1,320,216 

780,997 
735,964 

13,988,600 
298,176 

1,636,029 
7,899,945 

75,907 
7,245,803 
1,334,552 

877,090 
6,143,468 
2,159,881 
1,995,143 

483,830 
1,039,896 

133,897 
648,547 

4,214,211 

Nil 
it 

it 

Cr. 373 
Cr. 270 

Nil 
it 

It 

382,391 

Nil 

$ 

4,191,756 
1,320,216 

780,997 
735,964 

13,988,600 
298,176 

1,636,029 
7,899,945 

75,907 
7,245,803 
1,334,552 

877,090 
6,143,468 
2,159,881 
1,995,143 

483,830 
1,039,896 

133,897 
648,547 

4,214,211 

Nil 
it 

it 

Cr. 373 
Cr. 270 

Nil 
it 

It 34,967 

Nil 

$ 

4,191,756 
1,320,216 

780,997 
735,964 

13,988,600 
298,176 

1,636,029 
7,899,945 

75,907 
7,245,803 
1,334,552 

877,090 
6,143,468 
2,159,881 
1,995,143 

483,830 
1,039,896 

133,897 
648,547 

4,214,211 

Nil 
it 

it 

Cr. 373 
Cr. 270 

Nil 
it 

It 

Nil 

$ 

4,191,756 
1,320,216 

780,997 
735,964 

13,988,600 
298,176 

1,636,029 
7,899,945 

75,907 
7,245,803 
1,334,552 

877,090 
6,143,468 
2,159,881 
1,995,143 

483,830 
1,039,896 

133,897 
648,547 

4,214,211 

Cr. 643 243,688,369 

Nil 

$ 

4,191,756 
1,320,216 

780,997 
735,964 

13,988,600 
298,176 

1,636,029 
7,899,945 

75,907 
7,245,803 
1,334,552 

877,090 
6,143,468 
2,159,881 
1,995,143 

483,830 
1,039,896 

133,897 
648,547 

4,214,211 

Marine Services 

River St. Lawrence Ship 

Cr. 643 

Nil 

$ 

4,191,756 
1,320,216 

780,997 
735,964 

13,988,600 
298,176 

1,636,029 
7,899,945 

75,907 
7,245,803 
1,334,552 

877,090 
6,143,468 
2,159,881 
1,995,143 

483,830 
1,039,896 

133,897 
648,547 

4,214,211 

Marine Services 

River St. Lawrence Ship 
3,813,956 

Nil 
536,000 

Nil 

$ 

4,191,756 
1,320,216 

780,997 
735,964 

13,988,600 
298,176 

1,636,029 
7,899,945 

75,907 
7,245,803 
1,334,552 

877,090 
6,143,468 
2,159,881 
1,995,143 

483,830 
1,039,896 

133,897 
648,547 

4,214,211 

Marine Services 

River St. Lawrence Ship 
3,813,956 

Nil 
536,000 

Rapide Plat 

Nil 

$ 

4,191,756 
1,320,216 

780,997 
735,964 

13,988,600 
298,176 

1,636,029 
7,899,945 

75,907 
7,245,803 
1,334,552 

877,090 
6,143,468 
2,159,881 
1,995,143 

483,830 
1,039,896 

133,897 
648,547 

4,214,211 

Marine Services 

River St. Lawrence Ship 
3,813,956 

Nil 
536,000 

Nil 

$ 

4,191,756 
1,320,216 

780,997 
735,964 

13,988,600 
298,176 

1,636,029 
7,899,945 

75,907 
7,245,803 
1,334,552 

877,090 
6,143,468 
2,159,881 
1,995,143 

483,830 
1,039,896 

133,897 
648,547 

4,214,211 

Marine Services 

River St. Lawrence Ship 
3,813,956 

Nil 
536,000 

Nil 

$ 

4,191,756 
1,320,216 

780,997 
735,964 

13,988,600 
298,176 

1,636,029 
7,899,945 

75,907 
7,245,803 
1,334,552 

877,090 
6,143,468 
2,159,881 
1,995,143 

483,830 
1,039,896 

133,897 
648,547 

4,214,211 

Marine Services 

River St. Lawrence Ship 
3,813,956 

Nil 
536,000 

Galops channel 

Nil 

$ 

4,191,756 
1,320,216 

780,997 
735,964 

13,988,600 
298,176 

1,636,029 
7,899,945 

75,907 
7,245,803 
1,334,552 

877,090 
6,143,468 
2,159,881 
1,995,143 

483,830 
1,039,896 

133,897 
648,547 

4,214,211 

Marine Services 

River St. Lawrence Ship 
3,813,956 

Nil 
536,000 

78,029,493 
St. Lawrence Ship Canal 

Nil 

$ 

4,191,756 
1,320,216 

780,997 
735,964 

13,988,600 
298,176 

1,636,029 
7,899,945 

75,907 
7,245,803 
1,334,552 

877,090 
6,143,468 
2,159,881 
1,995,143 

483,830 
1,039,896 

133,897 
648,547 

4,214,211 

3,813,956 
Nil 
536,000 

91,072 St. Lawrence Ship Canal 

Nil 

$ 

4,191,756 
1,320,216 

780,997 
735,964 

13,988,600 
298,176 

1,636,029 
7,899,945 

75,907 
7,245,803 
1,334,552 

877,090 
6,143,468 
2,159,881 
1,995,143 

483,830 
1,039,896 

133,897 
648,547 

4,214,211 

Construction of ice-breaker... 

Totals, Marine Services... 

3,813,956 
Nil 
536,000 536,720 

C+ P Q + o r a 

Nil 

$ 

4,191,756 
1,320,216 

780,997 
735,964 

13,988,600 
298,176 

1,636,029 
7,899,945 

75,907 
7,245,803 
1,334,552 

877,090 
6,143,468 
2,159,881 
1,995,143 

483,830 
1,039,896 

133,897 
648,547 

4,214,211 

Construction of ice-breaker... 

Totals, Marine Services... 

3,813,956 
Nil 
536,000 

Nil 

$ 

4,191,756 
1,320,216 

780,997 
735,964 

13,988,600 
298,176 

1,636,029 
7,899,945 

75,907 
7,245,803 
1,334,552 

877,090 
6,143,468 
2,159,881 
1,995,143 

483,830 
1,039,896 

133,897 
648,547 

4,214,211 

Construction of ice-breaker... 

Totals, Marine Services... 4,349,956 78,657,385 

14.—Capital Expenditures on Miscellaneous Facilities for Water Transport, as at 
Mar. 31,1940 

NOTE.—These are works, not covered elsewhere in these tables, as shown in the "Public Accounts", 
Schedule "M" to the Balance Sheet. 

I tem 

Bare Point breakwater 
Burlington channel improve­

ments 
Cape Tormentine harbour 
Esquimalt graving dock 
Georgian Bay to Montreal 

waterway survey 
Halifax elevator site 
Kingston graving dock 
L6vis graving dock 
Miscellaneous wharves 
Port Arthur, Fort William 

and River Kaministikwia 
improvements 

Port Colborne harbour 

During 
Year 

Ended 
Mar. 31, 

1940 

Nil 

Total to 
Mar. 31, 

1940 

217,996 

1,392,490 
236,861 

7,799,761 

918,797 
86,512 
556,589 
971,593 
975,469 

16,249,020 
904,459 

Item 

Rainy River lock and dam 
Sorel harbour improvements. 
St. Andrews Rapids and Red 

River improvements 
Tiffin harbour improvements. 
Toronto harbour improve' 

ments 
Upper St. Lawrence River 

channel improvements.._. 
Victoria, B.C., harbour im­

provements 
Victoria, Ont., harbour im 

provements 

Totals 

During 
Year 

Ended 
Mar. 31, 

1940 

$ 

Nil] « 

Nil 

Total to 
Mar. 31, 

1940 

134 
1,792,774 

1,569,777 
481,622 

9,331,987 

468,098 

5,131,025 

761,802 

49,846,766 


