expenditures on that work shown in Table 13, but the annual expenditures for dredging by the Department of Public Works, as shown in Table 18, are not included in the capital accounts. In the same category are the large annual expenditures for the construction of improvements to harbours and rivers throughout the Dominion by the Department of Public Works, as shown in the same table. Other expenditures on more or less permanent improvements, not taken into the capital accounts, are included in such items as "aids to navigation" in Table 17 and maintenance and construction of radio stations in Table 3 of Part VII of this chapter. The capital values of the harbours and properties administrated by the National Harbours Board are shown separately in Table 15 and expenditures on these properties have been eliminated so far as possible from the two preceding tables.

13.—Capital Expenditures on Canals and Marine Services, as at Mar. 31, 1940

Note.—Compiled from the Annual Reports of the Department of Transport.

Item	Year Ended Mar. 31, 1940	Total to Mar. 31, 1940	Item_	During Year Ended Mar. 31, 1940	Total to Mar. 31, 1940
Canals	\$	\$	Canals—concluded	\$	\$
Carillon and Grenville	Nil	4, 191, 756	Tay	Nil	489,599
Ste. Anne lock		1,320,216			1,248,947
Chambly	46	780,997	Trent	u	19,962,694
Chambly. St. Ours lock	- 4	735,964		Cr. 373	27,530,444
Lachine	"	13,988,600	Welland Ship Canal	Cr. 270	131,899,610
Lake St. Louis	"	298,176	Sault Ste. Marie	Nil	4,935,809
Beauharnois	"	1,636,029		**	382,391
Soulanges	"	7,899,945	General	"	34,967
Lake St. Francis	1 "	75,907			
Cornwall	"	7,245,803		Cr. 643	243,688,369
Williamsburg	"	1,334,552			_
Farran's Point	"	877,090			
Galops	1	6,143,468		1	1
Rapide Plat		2,159,881			
North channel	1 "	1,995,143	TO! - C4 T Chim		
River reaches		483,830		9 019 056	78,029,493
Galops channel		1,039,896			91,072
St. Lawrence Ship Canal	"	133.897	Tug Ocean Eagle		
(surveys)				000,000	000,120
St. Peters		648,547 4,214,211		4 349 956	78.657.285

14.—Capital Expenditures on Miscellaneous Facilities for Water Transport, as at Mar. 31, 1940

Note.—These are works, not covered elsewhere in these tables, as shown in the "Public Accounts". Schedule "M" to the Balance Sheet.

Item	During Year Ended Mar. 31, 1940	Total to Mar. 31, 1940	Item	During Year Ended Mar. 31, 1940	Total to Mar. 31, 1940
	\$	\$		\$	\$
Bare Point breakwater Burlington channel improve-	Nil	217,996	Rainy River lock and dam Sorel harbour improvements.	Nil]	134 1,792,774
ments	" "	236,861	St. Andrews Rapids and Red River improvements	"	1,569,777 481,622
Esquimalt graving dock Georgian Bay to Montreal		918.797	Tiffin harbour improvements. Toronto harbour improvements.	и	9.331.987
waterway survey Halifax elevator site Kingston graving dock	46	86,512		44	468,098
Lévis graving dock Miscellaneous wharves	"	971,593 975,469	Victoria, B.C., harbour improvements	"	5,131,025
Port Arthur, Fort William and River Kaministikwia			Victoria, Ont., harbour im- provements	46	761,802
improvements Port Colborne harbour	4	16,249,020 904,459		Nil	49,846,766